4 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Vacuum capacitors overview
Capacitor selection guides
Capacitor
type
Capacity
max. (pF)
Test voltage (kV)
at 60/50 Hz Model no. series
Page
number
Vacuum
variable
30 7.5, 10, 15 CVDD-30 16
100 7.5, 10, 15 CVDD-100 16
100 7.5, 10, 15 C/GCS-100 17
250 3, 5 CVCD-250 17
250 45, 50, 55 CVHP-250 18
450 45, 50, 55 CVHP-450 18
500 3, 5 CSV1-500 19
500 7.5, 10, 15 CVDD-500 19
500 7.5, 10, 15 M/CSVF-500 20
500 5, 8 M/CSV5-500 20
500 15 PV4-500 21
650 5 CMV1-650 21
650 8 CMV3-650 21
650 45, 50, 55 CVHP-650 22
650 40, 45, 50 CWV3-650 22
750 7.5, 10, 15 CVDD-750 23
900 3, 5, 6 CSV4-900 23
1000 3 CMV1-1000 24
1000 3, 5 CSV1-1000 24
1000 7.5, 10, 15 CVDD-1000 25
1000 40, 45, 50 CVHP-1000 25
1000 40, 45, 50 CWV5-1000 26
1000 3, 5 M/CVCJ-1000 26
1000 3, 5 M/CSV5-1000 26
1000 5 PV4-1000 27
1500 3, 5 CVCD-1500 28
1500 7.5, 10, 15 CVDP-1500 28
1600 55, 60 CWV1-1600 29
1600 30, 35, 40 CWV2-1600 29
1600 35, 40 CWV3-1600 30
1600 50, 55, 60 CWV4-1600 30
2000 3, 5 CVCD-2000 27
2050 40, 45, 50 CWV4-2050 31
2300 7.5, 10, 15 CVDP-2300 31
3000 3, 5 CVCD-3000 32
4000 5 CMV1-4000 32
6 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Vacuum capacitors overview

—
01 CVDD-30-0007
CVDD-30-0010
CVDD-30-0015
—
02 CVDD-100-7.5S
CVDD-100-10S
CVDD-100-15S
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVDD-30-0007 30 3 7.5 4.5 18 4.31 2.31 109.5 54 1.5 0.44
CVDD-30-0010 30 3 10 6 30 4.31 2.31 109.5 54 1.5 0.44
CVDD-30-0015 30 3 15 9 30 4.31 2.31 109.5 54 1.5 0.44
CVDD-100-7.5S 100 10 7.5 4.5 55 6.36 2.44 168 61.96 1.2 1.98
CVDD-100-10S 100 10 10 6 60 6.36 2.44 168 61.96 1.2 1.98
CVDD-100-15S 100 10 15 9 77 6.36 2.44 168 61.96 1.2 1.98
—
CVDD series vacuum variable capacitors, 30–100 pF
Ø 0.25
(Ø 6.3)

02 CVCD-250-3S
CVCD-250-5S
—
Variable capacitors
C/GCS and CVCD series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
C/GCS-100-7.5S 100 5 7.5 4.5 40 4.73 2.13 120.2 54 0.75 0.88
C/GCS-100-10S 100 5 10 6 40 4.73 2.13 120.2 54 0.75 0.88
C/GCS-100-15S 100 5 15 9 45 4.73 2.13 120.2 54 0.75 0.88
CVCD-250-3S 250 5 3 1.8 50 6 2.44 152.4 61.98 2.6 1.98
CVCD-250-5S 250 5 5 3.5 50 6 2.44 152.4 61.98 2.6 1.98
—
C/GCS and CVCD series vacuum variable capacitors, 100–250 pF
Ø 0.250-0.002
(Ø 6.30-0.05)

Capacitance (pF)
Dimensions shown are in inches (mm).
18 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
01
—
Variable capacitors
CVHP series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVHP-250-45S 250 10 45 27 190 11.88 7.26 302 185 12.9 26.4
CVHP-250-50S 250 10 50 30 200 11.88 7.26 302 185 12.9 26.4
CVHP-250-55S 250 10 55 33 210 11.88 7.26 302 185 12.9 26.4
CVHP-450-45S 450 25 45 27 200 11.88 7.28 302 185 13.2 24.5
CVHP-450-50S 450 25 50 30 210 11.88 7.28 302 185 13.2 24.5
CVHP-450-55S 450 25 55 33 220 11.88 7.28 302 185 13.2 24.5
—
CVHP series vacuum variable capacitors, 250–450 pF
—
01 CVHP-250-45S

CSV1 and CVDD series
—
01 CSV1-500-0003
CSV1-500-0005
—
02 CVDD-500-7.5S
CVDD-500-10S
CVDD-500-15S
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CSV1-500-0003 500 5 3 1.8 40 5.75 2.35 147.5 60 2 1.76
CSV1-500-0005 500 5 5 3 45 5.81 2.36 147.5 60 2 1.76
CVDD-500-7.5S 500 20 7.5 4.5 80 7.51 3.39 190.7 86 1.8 3.96
CVDD-500-10S 500 20 10 6 90 7.51 3.39 190.7 86 1.8 3.96
CVDD-500-15S 500 20 15 9 95 7.51 3.39 190.7 86 1.8 3.96
—
CSV1 and CVDD series vacuum variable capacitors, 500 pF
Ø 1.18
(Ø 30.0)

20 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Variable capacitors
M/CSVF and M/CSV5 series
—
01 M/CSVF-500
—
02 M/CSV5-500
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
M/CSVF-500-0007 500 12 7 4.2 100 7.53 3.39 191.3 86 2.3 3.3
M/CSVF-500-0010 500 12 10 6 100 7.53 3.39 191.3 86 2.3 3.3
M/CSVF-500-0015 500 12 15 9 100 7.53 3.39 191.3 86 2.3 3.3
M/CSV5-500-0005 500 50 5 3 47 5.18 2.17 131.6 55 1.8 1.1
M/CSV5-500-0008 500 50 8 4.8 47 5.18 2.17 131.6 55 1.8 1.1
—
M/CSVF and M/CSV5 series vacuum variable capacitors, 500 pF
3.73�
MIN.

0.070
(1.78)
Ø 0.98
(24.9)
21VA R I A B L E C A PACITO R S
—
Variable capacitors
PV4, CMV1 and CMV3 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
PV4-500-15S 500 40 15 9 110 5.55 3.4 141 86 2.0625 3.3
CMV1-650-0005 650 8 5 3 35 5.24 1.81 133 46 1.1 0.88
CMV3-650-0008 650 10 8 4.8 40 4.5 1.76 114.3 44.7 1.1 0.88
—
PV4, CMV1 AND CMV3 series vacuum variable capacitors, 500–650 pF
4-40�UNC-2B�THDS.
3�HOLES�ON�

CVHP-650-55S
—
02 CWV3-650-0140
CWV3-650-0145
CWV3-650-0150
—
Variable capacitors
CVHP and CWV3 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVHP-650-45S 650 30 45 27 220 11.89 7.28 302 185 13 24.2
CVHP-650-50S 650 30 50 30 230 11.89 7.28 302 185 13 24.2
CVHP-650-55S 650 30 55 33 240 11.89 7.28 302 185 13 24.2
CWV3-650-0140 650 30 40 24 760 16.5 7.28 420 185 17 26.4
CWV3-650-0145 650 30 45 27 780 16.5 7.28 420 185 17 26.4
CWV3-650-0150 650 30 50 30 800 16.5 7.28 420 185 17 26.4
—
CVHP and CWV3 series vacuum variable capacitors, 650 pF
2.05
(52.0)0.75

01 CVDD-750
—
02 CSV4-900-0103
CSV4-900-0106
CSV4-900-0206
—
Variable capacitors
CVDD and CSV4 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVDD-750-7.5S 750 25 7.5 4.5 130 7.99 4.53 203 115 4.2 6.6
CVDD-750-10S 750 25 10 6 140 7.99 4.53 203 115 4.2 6.6
CVDD-750-15S 750 25 15 9 150 7.99 4.53 203 115 4.2 6.6
CSV4-900-0103 900 500 3 1.8 40 6.24 2.17 159.2 55 25 1.32
CSV4-900-0106 900 500 5 3 40 6.27 2.17 159.2 55 1.5 1.32
CSV4-900-0206 900 10 6 3.6 45 6.27 2.17 159.2 55 1.5 1.32
—
CVDD and CSV4 series vacuum variable capacitors, 750–900 pF
(95.25)
(12.7/12.653)

—
01 CMV1-1000
—
02 CSV1-1000-0003
CSV1-1000-0005
—
Variable capacitors
CMV1 and CSV1 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CMV1-1000-0003 1000 8 3 1.8 25 3.495 1.78 88.9 45.21 18 0.88
CSV1-1000-0003 1000 10 3 1.8 65 5 3.12 127 79.2 2.5 1.32
CSV1-1000-0005 1000 10 5 3 70 5 3.12 127 79.2 2.5 1.32
—
CMV1 and CSV1 series vacuum variable capacitors, 1000 pF
4-40�UNC-2B�THDS.
3�HOLES�ON�

CVDD-1000-15S
—
02 CVHP-1000-40S
CVHP-1000-45S
CVHP-1000-50S
—
Variable capacitors
CVDD and CVHP series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVDD-1000-7.5S 1000 25 7.5 4.5 130 7.99 4.53 203 115 1.6 6.6
CVDD-1000-10S 1000 25 10 6 140 7.99 4.53 203 115 1.6 6.6
CVDD-1000-15S 1000 25 15 9 150 7.99 4.53 203 115 1.6 6.6
CVHP-1000-40S 1000 60 40 24 230 14.57 8.19 370 210 11.7 29.92
CVHP-1000-45S 1000 60 45 27 240 14.57 8.19 370 210 11.7 29.92
CVHP-1000-50S 1000 60 50 30 250 14.57 8.19 370 210 11.7 29.92
 —
CVDD and CVHP series vacuum variable capacitors, 1000 pF
Ø 4.11 (104,5)
Ø 3.75 (95.2)

.3
9
4
"
26 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Variable capacitors
CWV5, M/CVCJ and M/CSV5 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CWV5-1000-0040 1000 100 40 24 700 18.03 8.54 458 217 13.3 46.2
CWV5-1000-0045 1000 100 45 27 700 18.03 8.54 458 217 13.3 46.2
CWV5-1000-0050 1000 100 50 30 700 18.03 8.54 458 217 13.3 46.2
M/CVCJ-1000-3S 1000 7 3 1.8 70 7.29 2.76 185.1 70 2.6 2.86
M/CVCJ-1000-5S 1000 7 5 3 70 7.29 2.76 185.1 70 2.6 2.86
M/CSV5-1000-0003 1000 100 3 1.8 89 5.17 2.17 131.6 55 1.8 1.32
M/CSV5-1000-0005 1000 100 5 3 89 5.17 2.17 131.6 55 1.8 1.32
—
CWV5, M/CVCJ and M/CSV5 series vacuum variable capacitors, 1000 pF
Outlet
¼ NPT

—
01 PV4-1000
—
02 CVCD-2000-3S
CVCD-2000-5S
—
Variable capacitors
PV4 and CVCD series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
PV4-1000-05 1000 80 5 3 180 5.55 3.4 141 86 2.0625 3.3
CVCD-2000-3S 2000 20 3 1.8 63 7.1 3.39 180 86 2.6 3.52
CVCD-2000-5S 2000 20 5 3 63 7.1 3.39 180 86 2.6 3.52
—
PV4 and CVCD series vacuum variable capacitors, 1000–2000 pF
.845
(21.46)

01 CVCD-1500
—
02 CVDP-1500-7.5S
CVDP-1500-10S
CVDP-1500-15S
—
Variable capacitors
CVCD and CVDP series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVCD-1500-3S 1500 10 3 1.8 80 7.1 3.46 180 86 1.8 3.52
CVCD-1500-5S 1500 10 5 3 109 7.1 3.46 180 86 1.8 3.52
CVDP-1500-7.5S 1500 35 7.5 4.5 150 9.84 5.61 250 142.5 6.6 13.2
CVDP-1500-10S 1500 35 10 6 155 9.84 5.61 250 142.5 6.6 13.2
CVDP-1500-15S 1500 35 15 9 108 9.84 5.61 250 142.5 6.6 13.2
—
CVCD and CVDP series vacuum variable capacitors, 1500 pF
8-32�NC-2B�
7�THDS.�MIN.�

CWV1 and CWV2 series
—
01 CWV1-1600-0055
CWV1-1600-0060
—
02 CWV2-1600-0030
CWV2-1600-0035
CWV2-1600-0040
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CWV1-1600-0055 1600 100 55 33 1000 23 12.9 584 330 13 145.2
CWV1-1600-0060 1600 100 60 36 1000 23 12.9 584 330 13 145.2
CWV2-1600-0030 1600 100 30 18 633 25 8.35 635 212 13 53.0
CWV2-1600-0035 1600 100 35 21 633 25 8.35 635 212 13 53.0
CWV2-1600-0040 1600 100 40 24 633 25 8.35 635 212 13 53.0
—
CWV1 and CWV2 series vacuum variable capacitors, 1600 pF
Coolant inlet
¼ NPT

30 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
01 CWV3-1600
—
02 CWV4-1600
—
Variable capacitors
CWV3 and CWV4 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CWV3-1600-0035 1600 100 35 24 633 25 8.35 635 212 13 123.2
CWV3-1600-0040 1600 100 40 24 633 25 8.35 635 212 13 123.2
CWV4-1600-0050 1600 100 50 30 700 21.5 12.91 546 328 15 123.2
CWV4-1600-0055 1600 100 55 33 700 21.5 12.91 546 328 15 123.2
CWV4-1600-0060 1600 100 60 36 700 21.5 12.91 546 328 15 123.2
—
CWV3 and CWV4 series vacuum variable capacitors, 1600 pF
1/4-20�&�M6X1�
6�PL.�EQ.�SP.�ON�

01 CWV4-2050
—
02 CVDP-2300-7.5S
CVDP-2300-10S
CVDP-2300-15S
—
Variable capacitors
CWV4 and CVDP series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CWV4-2050-0040 2050 100 40 24 940 24 12.9 610 330 18 132
CWV4-2050-0045 2050 100 45 27 960 24 12.9 610 330 18 132
CWV4-2050-0050 2050 100 50 30 1000 24 12.9 610 330 18 132
CVDP-2300-7.5S 2300 50 7.5 4.5 160 9.84 5.69 250 144.5 6 12.1
CVDP-2300-10S 2300 50 10 60 180 9.84 5.69 250 144.5 6 12.1
CVDP-2300-15S 2300 50 15 9 200 9.84 5.69 250 144.5 6 12.1
—
CWV4 and CVDP series vacuum variable capacitors, 2050–2300 pF
3/8-16�UNC�2B
6�HOLES.�EQ.�SP.�ON

32 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Variable capacitors
CVCD and CMV1 series
—
01 CVCD-3000
—
02 CMV1-4000
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CVCD-3000-3S 3000 50 3 1.8 100 8.19 4.53 208 115 1.6 6.6
CVCD-3000-5S 3000 50 5 3 100 8.19 4.53 208 115 1.6 6.6
CMV1-4000-0005 4000 25 5 3 45 5.5 3.39 139.7 86 1.875 4.4
—
CVCD and CMV1 series vacuum variable capacitors, 3000–4000 pF
1/4-20�UNC-2B
7�THDS.�MIN.�